Resolution: Eeyou Istchee Sports and Recreation Association

WHEREAS the delegates of the Grand Council of the Crees (Eeyou Istchee)/Cree Nation Government 48th/45th Annual General Assembly have received and reviewed a presentation from the Eeyou Istchee Sports and Recreation Association;

IT IS RESOLVED

THAT the delegates of the Grand Council of the Crees (Eeyou Istchee)/Cree Nation Government 48th/45th Annual General Assembly hereby mandate the Grand Council of the Crees (Eeyou Istchee)/Cree Nation Government to work with the Eeyou Istchee Sports and Recreation Association and explore the options for the sources of funding for a possible Department to address the sports and recreation initiatives in Eeyou Istchee.

Proposed by:

Seconded by: